

Invasive Plant Committee of the Peace River Regional District

Terms of Reference

1. Goal

1.1 To complement the **Mission, Vision, and Goals** of the Regional District by: "protecting our economy, environment and social values from invasive plants and ensuring that existing infestations are managed with integrated pest management."

2. Purpose/Scope

- 2.1 The general purpose of the Invasive Plant Committee of the Peace River Regional District (IPCPRRD) will include, but not be limited to the following:
 - a. To act as the conduit between the Strategic Plan and Profile of Invasive Plants Monitoring Committee (SPIP) the Peace River Regional District Board regarding matters relating to noxious/invasive plants in the region.

3. Accountability and Committee Organization

- 3.1 The Committee will be comprised of:
 - a. A minimum of three Directors appointed by the Chair of the Regional Board.
 - b. The General Manager of Environmental Services.
 - c. The Manager of Invasive Plants.

Provisions for a Standing Committee are provided for in Board Procedure Bylaw No. 2200, 2015.

4. Committee Organization

- 4.1 To ensure regulatory provisions are appropriate to program delivery and recommend amendments to the Board and staff:
 - a. Strategic Plan and Profile of Invasive Plants
 - b. Program delivery
 - c. Compliance and Enforcement Policy
 - d. Budget

The above are intended to be reviewed annually.

Date Committee Established	February 13, 2014	Board Resolution #	RD/14/02/31
Date TOR Approved by Board	February 27, 2014	Board Resolution #	RD/14/02/20 (27)
Amendment Date		Board Resolution #	
Amendment Date		Board Resolution #	
Amendment Date		Board Resolution #	